
	
	
	
	

 
Date Description VOL Ant 1 Ps 1 Ant 2 

OT  
Cant Ant 3 Ps 2 Read Resp 

Cant   
Zech Inter Closing 

 
12/1/25 Mon. 1st Week in Advent VOL1 704 705 705 706 706 706 153 154 154 154 155 
12/2/25 Tue. 1st Week in Advent VOL1 720 720 721 722 723 723 163 163 163 163 164 
12/3/25 Wed. St. Francis Xavier VOL1 738 738 739 739 740 740 1445 1445 1445 1446 1212 
12/4/25 Thu. 1st Week in Advent VOL1 753 753 754 754 755 755 178 178 179 179 179 
12/5/25 Fri. 1st Week in Advent VOL1 769 769 770 771 772 772 186 186 186 187 187 
12/6/25 Sat. 1st Week in Advent VOL1 782 782 783 783 784 784 194 194 194 194 195 
12/7/25 Sun. 2nd Week in Advent VOL1 203 804 204 806 204 807 204 204 204 204 205 
12/8/25 Mon. Immaculate Conception VOL1 1231 688 1231 689 1231 690 1231 1232 1232 1232 1233 
12/9/25 Tue. 2nd Week in Advent VOL1 839 840 840 841 842 842 221 221 221 221 222 
12/10/25 Wed. 2nd Week in Advent VOL1 857 857 859 859 860 860 229 229 229 229 230 
12/11/25 Thu. 2nd Week in Advent VOL1 1231 688 1231 689 1231 690 1231 1232 1232 1232 1233 
12/12/25 Fri. Our Lady of Guadalupe VOL1 894 894 895 896 897 897 1340 1340 1340 1340 43 (SUP 
12/13/25 Sat. St. Lucy VOL1 912 912 913 914 915 915 1411 1412 1245 1412 1245 
12/14/25 Sun. 3rd Week in Advent VOL1 263 929 263 930 263 932 263 263 264 264 264 
12/15/25 Mon. 3rd Week in Advent VOL1 945 945 946 947 947 948 273 273 273 273 274 
12/16/25 Tue. 3rd Week in Advent VOL1 963 963 965 965 966 966 281 281 282 282 282 
12/17/25 Wed. 3rd Week in Advent VOL1 981 981 983 983 984 984 322 322 322 322 323 
12/18/25 Thu. 3rd Week in Advent VOL1 999 999 1000 1000 1001 1002 330 330 330 330 331 
12/19/25 Fri. 3rd Week in Advent VOL1 1017 1017 1019 1019 1020 1020 338 339 339 339 340 
12/20/25 Sat. 3rd Week in Advent VOL1 1035 1035 1036 1036 1038 1038 346 347 347 347 347 
12/21/25 Sun. 4th Week in Advent VOL1 1053 1053 1055 1055 1056 1056 355 355 356 356 356 
12/22/25 Mon. 4th Week in Advent VOL1 1069 1070 1071 1071 1072 1073 364 364 364 364 365 
12/23/25 Tue. 4th Week in Advent VOL1 1083 1083 1084 1084 1085 1085 372 372 373 373 373 
12/24/25 Wed. 4th Week in Advent VOL1 381 1105 381 1106 382 1108 382 382 382 382 383 
12/25/25 Thu. Christmas VOL1 407 688 407 689 407 690 408 408 408 408 409 
12/26/25 Fri. St. Stephen First Martyr VOL1 1258 688 1258 689 1258 690 1258 1258 1259 1259 1259 
12/27/25 Sat. St. John the Apostle VOL1 1268 688 1268 689 1268 690 1269 1269 1269 1269 1270 
12/28/25 Sun. Holy Family VOL1 429 688 429 689 429 690 429 429 430 430 430 
12/29/25 Mon. 5th Day in the Octave of Christmas VOL1 407 688 407 689 407 690 448 449 449 449 450 
12/30/25 Tue. 6th Day in the Octave of Christmas VOL1 407 688 407 689 407 690 461 461 462 462 462 
12/31/25 Wed. 7th Day in the Octave of Christmas VOL1 407 688 407 689 407 690 473 473 473 473 474 

	

Four Volume Morning Prayer (Volume I) 
If you find this guide helpful please consider making a donation to support our ministry  
of praying and promoting the Liturgy of the Hours 
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